

BSE Ltd. [Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd] Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

CFPL/SEC/BSE/9619/2022-2023 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 By Online Submission & Speed Post

### KIND ATTN: CORPORATE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

## Subject: - Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form 'C' as received from Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia, the Acquirer and from Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia and Mrs. Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia, the Sellers being part of the Promoter/Promoter Group of Chordia Food Products Limited (hereinafter referred as "The Company') that they have acquired/sold a total of 22,96,567 (Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven) Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift and Mr. Pradeep Chordia has submitted the necessary Delivery Instruction Slips to his Depository Participant the Particulars of which are given below: -

Sr. No	Date of Acquisition /Date of DIS	det Trans (Belong	I Demat Account tails of the feror/ Donor gs to Promoter group)	Name of the Transferee/ Donee (Belongs to Promoter	Number of shares transferred by way of Gift	Percent age to Total Share Capital
		Name of the Transferor / Donor	Details of Demat Account	group)		(%)
1.	04/07/2023	Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichan d Chordia	1201330000760982 Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited	Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia	10,43,200	25.90%
2.	04/07/2023	Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichan d Chordia	1206290000085036 Way2Wealth Brokers Pvt Ltd	Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia	5,01,768	12.45%
3.	04/07/2023	Mrs. Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia	1206290000140483 Way2Wealth Brokers Pvt Ltd	Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia	7,51,599	18.66%
	<u> </u>			Total:	22,96,567	57.01%



#### CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LTD.

Office:48/A, Parvati Industrial Estate, Opp.Adinath Society, Pune-Satara Road, Pune-411009. Tel.: 020-24220022 / 98811 07000 Email:admin@chordia.com

Registered Office: 399/400, Sanghvi (Shirwal),Tal.Khandala,Dist. Satara-412801. (CIN:L15995PN1982PLC026173) Mr. Pradeep Chordia has informed to the Company as well as CC to BSE Ltd., that the 5,01,768 Equity Shares and 7,51,599 Equity Shares held by the Transferors in their Depository Participant viz, Way2Wealth Brokers Private Limited have been transferred on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 and are credited to his Demat Account No. IN30021419639069 maintained with Kotak Securities Limited.

The remaining 10,43,200 Equity Shares held by Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia, the transferror in Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited, the Depository Participant have not yet been transferred in the name of Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia, the Acquirer due to some technical compliances.

Accordingly, he has informed the Company that out of 22,96,567 Equity Shares reported by him under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2015, 12,53,367 (Twelve Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each are credited to his Demat Account on  $4^{th}$  July, 2023.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 7(2) for the above said acquisition/disposal in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer and Sellers is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Encl.: - As Above

Yours Faithfully, For Chordia Food Products Limited

Asha Korde Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia

89 Pranam Vidyasagar Colony, Salisbury Park, Pune - 410037 Mobile - 9822551144 Email: pradeep@chordia.com

> 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 By E-mail and Speed Post

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Chordia Food Products Limited Plot No 399/400 S No 398 Tal. Shirwal Dist - Satara Village -Sangvi- 412801

Kind Atten: - Mrs. Asha Korde, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations)

NAME OF TC: - CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173 ISIN: INE975C01011 Scrip Code: 519475

Dear Madam,

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for Acquisition of equity shares of the Company on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form.

I further state that the 5,01,768 Equity Shares and 7,51,599 Equity Shares held by the Transferors in their Depository Participant viz, Way2Wealth Brokers Private Limited have been transferred on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 and are credited to my Demat Account No. IN30021419639069 maintained with Kotak Securities Limited.

The remaining 10,43,200 Equity Shares held by Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia, the transferor in Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited, the Depository Participant have not yet been transferred in my name due to some technical compliances.

I hereby report to the Exchange about the said acquisition of 12,53,367 (Twelve Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023, which are credited to my Demat Account.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

abedie

Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia

Encl .:- As Above

CC: -BSE Ltd [Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.] Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

## Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia

Plot No. 14/15, Swagat Bunglow, Motibaug Society Pune- Satara Road, Market Yard, Pune - 410036 Mobile - 9822036380 Email: mrc@aveerfoods.com

> 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 By E-mail and Speed Post

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Chordia Food Products Limited Plot No 399/400 S No 398 Tal. Shirwal Dist - Satara Village -Sangvi- 412801

Kind Atten: - Mrs. Asha Korde, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations)

NAME OF TC: - CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173 ISIN: INE975C01011 Scrip Code: 519475

Dear Madam,

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for Disposal by way of Gift of 7,51,599 (Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine) Equity Shares of the Company on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

सी. लम. मार. चोरडिया.

Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia

Encl .:- As Above

CC: -BSE Ltd [Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.] Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

# **Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia**

Plot No. 14/15, Swagat Bunglow, Motibaug Society Pune- Satara Road, Market Yard, Pune - 410036 Mobile - 9822000705 Email: rajkumar.chordia@aveerfoods.com

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Chordia Food Products Limited Plot No 399/400 S No 398 Tal. Shirwal Dist - Satara Village -Sangvi- 412801 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 By E-mail and Speed Post

Kind Atten: - Mrs. Asha Korde, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Subject:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations)

NAME OF TC: - CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173 ISIN: INE975C01011 Scrip Code: 519475

Dear Madam,

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for Disposal by way of Gift of 15,44,968 (Fifteen Lakh Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight) Equity Shares of the Company on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed form.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

8 dia

Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia

Encl .:- As Above

CC: -BSE Ltd [Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.] Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

## FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation7(2)readwithRegulation6(2)-ContinualDisclosure]

NameoftheCompany: Chordia Food ProductsLimited

ISINoftheCompany: INE975C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a Listed Company and immediate the second second

relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,PAN,C IN/DIN, &addresswithco ntactnos.	erson(Promo ter/membero fthepromote rgroup/desig natedperson/				sacqu	uired/(D	isposed)		urities heldp ost on/disposal	ice/acq	allotmentadv uisitionofsha res/ alofsharcs,spe cify	Date of intimationto company	Mode of acquisition /disposal(on market/public /rights/prefer	Exchangeon which the trade wasexecuted
Directors/im mediaterelat iveto/otherse tc.)	ties(Foreg. – SharesWarra nts,Converti	% ofshare holding	Typeofsecuri ties(Foreg. 		Value	nType(Pur	Typeofsec urities(Fo reg. - Shares,W	%ofshareh olding	From	То		entialoffer/ offmarket/Int er- setransfer,ES OPs, etc.)		
		bleDebenture s,Rightsentitl ements etc.)		ibleDebentur es,Rightsenti tlement,etc.)			/Others-	arrants,C onvertibl eDebentu res,Right sentitlem ent,etc.)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15





Salisbury Park, Pune - 410037 Mobile:	Pune - 410037	Promoter and Member of Promoter		3,74,968 (9.31%)	Equity Shares	22,96,567- Acquired (*)	Rs. Nil as the Shares are Gifted	Acquisition is by way of Gift		26,71,535 (66.32%)	04/07/2023	04/07/2023	06/07/2023	Off Market by way of Gift	BSE LTD.
---	---------------	---------------------------------------	--	---------------------	---------------	-------------------------	---	-------------------------------------	--	-----------------------	------------	------------	------------	------------------------------	----------

(\*)Out of 22,96,567 Equity Shares acquired and for which Delivery Instruction Slips have been deposited with respective Depository Participants, 12,53,367 Equity Shares have been transferred to my Demat account on 4<sup>th</sup>July, 2023 and 10,43,200 Equity Shares are pending to be transferred to my Demat account due to technical compliances. The said shares are including the 10,43,200 Equity Shares which are pending to be transferred to my Demat Account due to technical compliances and the Depository Participant has confirmed that the same would be credited on late evening of 6th July, 2023 or on 7th July, 2023 positively.

Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia							-***							
PAN:									AG 571.3					
A BPPC2165C DIN: 00058185 Email: rajkumar.chordia@a veerfoods.Com Address: Plot No. 14/15, Swagat Bunglow, Motibaug Society Pune-Satara Road,	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	15,44,968 (38.35%)	Equity Shares	(15,44,968)-Disposed (*)	Rs. Nil as the Shares are Gifted	way of Gift	NA	NIL	04/07/2023	04/07/2023	06/07/2023	Off Market by way of Gift	BSE LTD.
Market Yard, Pune – 410036 Mobile: 9822000705								E				1		



Mrs. Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia PAN: AAMPC1455B Email: nur@aveerfoods.co m Address Plot No 14/15, Swagat Bunglow, Motibaug Society Pune - Satara Road, Market Yard, Pune - 410036 Mobile: 9822036380	y Shares	Equity Shares	(7,51,599)-Disposed	Rs. Nil as the Shares are Gifted	Sale is by way of Gift	NA	NIL	04/07/2023	04/07/2023	06/07/2023	Off Market by way of Gift	BSE LTD
---	----------	---------------	---------------------	---	---------------------------	----	-----	------------	------------	------------	------------------------------	---------

ne:(i) "Securities" shallhavethemeaningasdefinedunderregulation2(1)(i)oJSEBI(Prohibitiono/InsiderTrading)Regulations, 2015. (ii) Valueojfransactionexcludestaxes/brokerage/anyothercharges

#### Signatures of: -

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/Seller	Category	Signature
1,	Mr. Pradeep Hukmichand Chordia	Acquirer	(mhide
2.	Mr. Rajkumar Hukmichand Chordia	Seller -	Asedia
3	Mrs. Madhubala Rajkumar Chordia	Seller	A pocont words

Place: Pune Date: 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023



Minecke